(Rev. 10/02)	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	4 4 4 4
	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Teasure Hinds	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Frog Design, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	<u>∨</u> No
3. Nature of conveyance;	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of No.	
01/13/2005 Execution Date:	City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94089
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/205,107 Additional num	nbers attached? Yes V No
 Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Gordon 	The state of the s
AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.	[] Factorial
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Park West	8. Deposit account number: 50-0876
City: Tewksbury State: MA Zip: 01876	
	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Peter J. Gordon	1 South Feb. 3, 2005
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages include	Signature Date

fail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 015651 FRAME: 0712

Attorney Docket No.: A2003001C2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned **Kevin Coullahan**, **Treasure Hinds and Agota Jonas**, resideing at 3525 Floral Drive, Santa Cruz, California 95062, USA; 303 23rd Ave. South, #208, Seattle, Washington 98144, USA; and 328 Arthur Avenue, Aptos, California 95003, USA, respectively hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to **Frog Design, Inc.**, a California Corporation having a place of business at 1327 Chesapeake Terrace, Sunnyvale, California 94089, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the design patent application, **U.S. Serial Number 29/205,107**, filed on May 7, 2004, and entitled:

COMPUTER PERIPHERAL

And in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

I/WE agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I/WE agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

I/WE hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

- 1 of 2 -

agreement affecting the rights and proper us and that full right to convey the same	as herein expressed is possessed by me/a
Dated:	·
	Kevin Coullahan
State of) County of)	
ubscribed and sworn to before me, this	day of, 20
EAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Pated: 13.jan 05	Treasure Hinds
tate of Washington) ounty of King)	
ubscribed and sworn to before me, this	13 day of JANUARY, 2005.
Notary Public State of Washington LORRAINE M. JACOBS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Sept. 7, 2008	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
ated:	Agota Jonas
ate of) ounty of)	
abscribed and sworn to before me, this	day of, 20
EAL	Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 015651 FRAME: 0714